

Bill to: VISTA TRANS LOGISTICS INC 647 COUNTRY CLUB DR, ITASCA, IL, Invoice Date: 02/01/2024 Invoice #: 211665 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 03/01/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
01/30/2024		8017 North Walker Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK, USA - 1755 N Butterfield Rd, Libertyville, IL 60048, USA			
			1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00

TOTAL \$1,300.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

LOAD CONFIRMATION



800 Roosevelt Rd Bldg C Suite 100 Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 **Docket:** MC01094007 **Phone:** 773-904-2023

Load # 21165 Date 01/30/2024 Equipment Van Equipment Length 53' Weight 44000 lbs Commodity Dry Goods (General) Distance 818 miles

Carrier Information

RIKI TRANSPORTATION INC.	MC Number	MC00086875	Driver	Driver not set
8225 LECLAIRE AVE	Primary Contact	Primary Contact	Phone	
BURBANK, IL 60459	Phone	7083035150	Email	
7083035150	Fax		Fax	

Notes and References

Reference(s) PO23806

Stops / Actions

#	Action	Date/Time	Location	Contact
1	Pickup	01/30/24 08:00 - 15:00	Mohawk Materials - Sunbelt Industries Division 8017 N Walker Ave Oklahoma City, OK 73114-2144 USA	Primary Contact Phone:
2	Delivery	02/01/24 08:00 - 14:00	AGSCO Libertyville 1755 N Butterfield Rd Libertyville, IL 60048 USA	Primary Contact Phone: +1 847-520-4455

Pay Items

Description	Notes	Quantity	Rate	Amount		
Flat Rate		1	1300.00	1300.00		
Total				1300.00		

Total

-Detention Policy: First three hours are free at both Pick Up and Delivery. Carrier MUST notify via email the appropriate logistics account manager who they booked load with 30 minutes prior to going on active detention hours. Failure to do this will result in detention NOT being paid.

-All in and out times must be clear and signed on BOL by shipping supervisor at Shipper or Receiver in order to qualify for detention. Failure to show proof of times will result in detention not being paid.

-LAYOVER RATE: \$250

-TONU RATE: \$150

-DOUBLE BROKERING POLICY: If a load of Vista Trans Logistics Inc is found to be doubled brokered, This WILL result in the load: Not being Paid, Also any legals fees that result from the load in question being doubled brokered, will fall back on to the carrier that was caught double brokering the load. CONFIRMATION WILL BE NULLIFIED AND VOIDED

-All PODs, Paperwork must be submitted immediately after delivery to accounting@vistatranslogistics.com.

-LUMPER/REIMBURSMENT POLICY: Lumper Receipt must be turned in within 24 hour of being paid with proper lumper receipt.

FAILURE to complete this will result in lumper not being paid by Vista Trans Logistics Inc

-If there are any damages to product, carrier must notify their logistics account manager immediately with clear pictures to avoid chance of being charged for damaged product.

-FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN AUTOMATIC CHARGE FOR DAMAGES

-Only CLEAR VISIBLE copies of POD will be accepted for carrier payment of successfully completed shipment.

-For Watermelon Loads: Layover \$150 and No Detention

Т

-REGULAR PAY TERMS: 25 DAYS FROM UPON RECEIVING INVOICE AND ALL APPROPRIATE PAPERWORK (CLEAR VISIBLE POD AND FULL INVOICE FROM CARRIER)

-QUICK PAY TERMS : 72 HOURS FROM UPON RECEIVING INVOICE AND ALL APPROPRIATE PAPERWORK (CLEAR VISIBLE POD AND FULL INVOICE FROM CARRIER). MUST E-MAIL IN ORIGINAL COPY OF POD ALONG WILL FULL INVOICE FOR QUICK PAY. IF QUICK PAY IS ELECTED, THERE IS A 5% SERVICE CHARGE.

Please send all load invoices and POD documents to: accounting@vistatranslogistics.com

If you need to reach accounting directly for any questions or concerns please call 773-901-4004.

Driver Name

Driver Cell Phone #

Marcus Nikolic

Print Name

Signature

Date

1

- 191 -		Carri	er Shi	Shipper's No				
F	RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the issue of this Bill of Lading. MOHAWK MATERIALS - SUNBELT INDUSTRIES DIVISION			Car	Carrier's No			
From At	8017 N. WALKER, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114			Dat		1-29	20_24	
person or corpo property over all Official, Souther	scribed below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned, and dest pration in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination, only if on its route, other lor any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service to be per m. Western and timois Freight Classifications in effect on the date hereot, if this is a rail or a rail-water shoment, or (2) in the applicable motor c e said bill of lading, including those on the back thereot, set forth in the classification or tariff which governs the transportation of this shipment, a	wise to deliver formed hereun arrier classifica and the said ter	to another carrier nder shall be subject ation or tariff if this rms and conditions	on the route to said t to all the terms ar is a motor carrier st are hereby agree to	I destination, it nd conditions of hipment. Shippe o by the shippe	is mutually agreed, as to each the Uniform Domestic Straight or hereby certifies that he is fan	carrier of all or any of said Bill of Lading set forth (1) in niliar with all the terms and	
Consign	ed to Agsco 175	5 N.	Contraction of the second second	field		nee - For purposes	of actification only	
Destinat	ionSi	ate	IL		7.	county		
Route Deliverir	Delivery (H To be fill Car or Vehic	ed in only	when shipp			ning tariffs provide fo		
Collect	On Delivery and remit to	1			1.1.1.1	C.O.D. charge	to be paid by	
		City		Jan 19	_State	Shipper	Consignee	
No. PACKAGES			EIGHT TO CORR.)	CLASS OR RATE	CK. COL.	of lading, if this shipment i	Conditions of applicable bi s to be delivered to the con the consignor, the consign	
22	Pallets Brown Aluminum Oxide					or shall sign the following a The carrier shall not ma	statement. ake delivery of this shipmen	
	PO# P023806			an said		without payment of freight	and all other lawful charges	
	6,0001bs - 36	144	1. 4. 4					
	6,0001bs - 60			1 minute		(Signature	of consignee)	
	4,0001bs - 100				a de la	"To be Dressid "	paid, write or stamp here, IS - Will	
	18,0001bs - 120	-	- unice - me		1	Received \$to apply in prepayment of	the charges on the property	
	8,0001bs - 180	in in	1997 - 1997 -	1	1111	described hereon.	Sign and property	
- The fibre Bo	2,0001bs - 280 oxes used for this shipment conform to the specifications set forth in the box - This is to certify that the above named artic	les are prope	erly classified, de	scribed, package	s, marked	1 . Same and and and	or Cashier,	
	cate thereon and all other requirements of Consolidated Freight Classification. and labeled, and are in proper condition for tr		, according to the	applicable regul	ations of the	Per (The signature here ac prepaid.)	knowledges only the amoun	
"If the shipmer NOTE—When The agreed or	imprint in lieu of stamp; not a part of bill of lading approved by the Department of Transport in moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or shi to the rate is dependent on value, shopers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property is hereby redeated value of the property is hereby and by the shoper to be not exceeding	pper's weight	t."				advanced:	
	St St	nippei er	1		Age	nt		
-					Per		and the second	
Perman	ent Post-Office address of Shipper,			- 6.				

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING - SHORT FORM

ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE

Per_

		have all the provide all and	Carr	ier Shi	pper's	• No		
	RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the			Car	rier's	No		
rom	MOHAWK MATERIALS - SUNBELT INDUST 8017 N. WALKER, OKLAHOMA CITY,	THE BITTOTOTI	a abren	Dat		1-29	20_24	
person or corpo property over al Official Souther	scribed below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages u pration in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at as lor amy portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of sai m, Western and Illinois Freight Classifications in effect on the date hereof, if this is a rail or a rail-water sh e said bill of lading, including those on the back thereof, set forth in the classification or tariff which govern	id destination, only if on its route, other id property, that every service to be performent, or (2) in the applicable motor of	ormed hereunder shall be subjective classification or tariff if this	ct to all the terms and is a motor carrier sl	nd conditions of hipment. Shipp	of the Uniform Domestic Straigh per hereby certifies that he is far	t Bill of Lading set forth (1) in miliar with all the terms and	
onsign	ed toAgsco	175	5 N. Butter			manate (stag	and the second	
estinati	Libertyville	St	(Mail or str IL	eet address		nee - For purposes of 6004		
oute		Delivory	Address					
Jule_		(H To be fille	d in only when ship	per desires a	nd govern	ning tariffs provide fo	or delivery thereof.)	
eliverin	ng Carrier	Car or Vehic	le Initials	the second	the states	No		
Collect	On Delivery and remit to	<u>a da parti a</u>		<u> Hiling</u>	the state	C.O.D. charge	to be paid by	
a lines	Street	C	ity	and the second second	State	Shipper	Consignee	
No.	KIND OF PACKAGE, DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL N	ARKS & EXCEPTIONS	*WEIGHT (SUB. TO CORR.)	CLASS OR RATE	CK. COL.	Subject to Section 7 of Conditions of applicable of lading, if this shipment is to be delivered to the co- signee without recourse on the consignor, the consig or shall sign the following statement. The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment		
22	Pallets Brown Aluminum Oxide	and the second second		1 March				
	PO# PO23806					without payment of freight a	and all other lawful charges.	
	6,0001bs - 36							
	6,0001bs - 60	and the second	1.1.1		19 Jack	(Signature o	(consignee)	
	4,0001bs - 100	and Aller				"To be Droppid"	said, write or stamp here, s - Will C	
	18,0001bs - 120	the set of the	and and	and the second	Right	Received S	he charges on the property	
	8,0001bs - 180		A BERLEY MARK	1 Andrews	STALL.	described hereon.	the charges of the property	
1023	2,0001bs - 280		and and 21		de la	Agent o	r Cashier,	
The fibre Bos aker's certific	xes used for this shipment conform to the specifications set forth in the box and tabled. This is to and tabled, and labeled,	certify that the above named article and are in proper condition for tran	s are properly classified, des sportation, according to the	cribed, packages, applicable regulati	marked ions of the	Per		
	imprint in lieu of stamp; not a part of bill of lading approved by the			· (125, 121/4)	0.14	prepaid.)	nowledges only the amount	
OTE-Where	t moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of lading shall s the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agree declared value of the property is hereby ted by the shipper to be not exceeding	tate whether it is "carrier's or shipp d or declared value of the property per	er's weight."			Charges	advanced:	
	0 1 1	, Shi	pper,			That (1978)		
CS	Escandado con Gam?	Scanner		101	_ Age	nt	When the state	
A DECEMBER OF				·····	Per_	9=1-64	and the second se	

TOTAL STICKED SHE WAS AND AND AND